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Velocitta, 22 a 24 de marco de 2024

22 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series

Shakedown

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:00:00

Velocitta 3,443 km

22/03/2024 09:00 .

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
(101) Gianluca Petecof
1 9:24:02.315 1:46.224 33.229 32.108 40.887 197,4
2 9:30:50.690 6:48.375 32.957 42.429
3 9:32:32.907 1:42.217 31.792 30.443 39.982 201,9
4 9:34:15.090 1:42.183 31.434 30.402 40.347 201,5
5 9:35:56.820 1:41.730 31.510 30.289 39.931 206,9
6 9:37:38.666 1:41.846 31.025 30.382 40.439 214,3
7 9:39:20.124 1:41.458 31.205 30.235 40.018 214,3
(88) Felipe Fraga
pl 9:25:08.532 1:53.058 33.777 33.695 180,0
2 9:30:44.632 5:36.100 31.608 42.894
3 9:32:27.008 1:42.376 32.316 30.061 39.999 199,3
4 9:34:07.412 1:40.404 30.772 29.819 39.813 210,9
5 9:35:48.272 1:40.860 30.974 30.188 39.698 2114
p6 9:37:32.481 1:44.209 30.787 29.859 202,2
7 9:39:35.404 2:02.923 29.939 39.628
(51) Atila Abreu
1 9:24:39.518 1:55.330 36.799 35.394 43.137 160,0
2 9:31:08.386 6:28.868 36.790 46.893
3 9:32:52.893 1:44.507 32.872 31.087 40.548 198,2
4 9:34:35.322 1:42.429 31.592 30.570 40.267 200,7
5 9:36:17.110 1:41.788 31.241 30.370 40.177 210,5
6 9:37:58.779 1:41.669 31.305 30.303 40.061 201,5
7 9:39:39.859 1:41.080 30.867 30.235 39.978 212,2
(29) Daniel Serra
1 9:24:37.354 1:51.733 36.455 32.903 42.375 137,2
2 9:31:11.233 6:33.879 31.770 42.234
3 9:32:55.185 1:43.952 32.648 30.809 40.495 194,6
4 9:34:37.568 1:42.383 31.707 30.410 40.266 200,0
5 9:36:19.383 1:41.815 31.350 30.194 40.271 200,4
6 9:38:00.654 1:41.271 31.360 30.013 39.898 200,7
(111) Rubens Barrichello
1 9:24:16.369 1:54.434 36.658 34.564 43.212 151,3
2 9:31:16.143 6:59.774 32.298 42.402
3 9:33:02.688 1:46.545 32.503 32.383 41.659 183,4
4 9:34:45.407 1:42.719 31.723 30.688 40.308 202,2
5 9:36:27.230 1:41.823 31.490 30.473 39.860 203,8
6 9:38:08.914 1:41.684 30.923 30.202 40.559 215,1
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Velocitta, 22 a 24 de marco de 2024

22 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series

Velocitta 3,443 km

Shakedown

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:00:00

22/03/2024 09:00 .

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT

(95) Lucas Kohl

1 9:31:36.690 6:43.554 32.413 43.076

2 9:33:24.173 1:47.483 34.382 31.346 41.755 198,9

3 9:35:08.973 1:44.800 32.314 30.998 41.488 199,3

4 9:36:52.745 1:43.772 32.336 30.686 40.750 199,3

5 9:38:35.131 1:42.386 31.470 30.272 40.644 212,2
(10) Ricardo Zonta

1 9:03:32.914 1:38.602 29.126 28.461 41.015 206,5

2 9:05:06.284 1:33.370 27.793 28.077 37.500 207,3

3 9:06:40.227 1:33.943 27.998 28.280 37.665 207,7

4 9:08:12.656 1:32.429 27.854 27.774 36.801 219,1
(35) Gabriel Robe

1 9:03:46.145 1:38.338 30.393 29.447 38.498 202,6

2 9:05:21.024 1:34.879 28.887 28.594 37.398 204,5

3 9:06:54.367 1:33.343 27.932 28.228 37.183 215,1

4 9:08:27.075 1:32.708 27.836 27.694 37.178 217,3
(85) Guilherme Salas

1 9:03:40.729 1:39.963 32.246 29.026 38.691 120,4

2 9:05:19.115 1:38.386 30.097 29.091 39.198 193,9

3 9:06:52.834 1:33.719 28.512 28.238 36.969 205,3

4 9:08:30.560 1:37.726 28.120 28.018 41.588 205,7
(12) Lucas Foresti

1 9:03:52.577 1:48.234 32.977 32.580 42.677 157,2

2 9:05:35.123 1:42.546 31.340 30.395 40.811 161,9

3 9:07:15.006 1:39.883 30.039 29.622 40.222 182,4

4 9:08:55.367 1:40.361 29.679 29.925 40.757 189,8
(91) Eduardo Barrichello

1 9:03:45.653 1:41.303 31.475 30.142 39.686 171,2

2 9:05:27.146 1:41.493 31.039 29.915 40.539 165,6

3 9:07:08.535 1:41.389 30.474 32.190 38.725 186,2

4 9:08:56.479 1:47.944 29.160 33.709 45.075 204,2
(81) Arthur Leist

1 9:04:04.511 1:45.622 31.661 31.449 42.512 184,0

2 9:05:47.128 1:42.617 31.830 29.396 41.391 195,7

3 9:07:27.053 1:39.925 30.410 29.321 40.194 194,9

4 9:09:06.941 1:39.888 29.577 29.289 41.022 191,5

(19) Felipe Massa

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:

ROgeT TO

22/03/2024 09:49:15

—¥AudaceTech

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Thiago Azalini
Comissario Desportivo
22/03/2024 09:45:48

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Renan Augusto Casetta Rodrigues
Diretor de Prova
22/03/2024 09:46:26

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Violeta Pernice
Comissario Desportivo
22/03/2024 09:48:09

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
José Mario Santos do Amaral
Comissario Desportivo
22/03/2024 09:49:01

Page 2/4



banco

&IBRB

C T 5es,

CHAMBIONSHIR

L= Siors

A

Velocitta, 22 a 24 de marco de 2024

22 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series

Shakedown

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:00:00

Velocitta 3,443 km
22/03/2024 09:00 .

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
1 9:04:22.716 1:39.763 30.313 29.784 39.666 203,4
2 9:05:56.714 1:33.998 28.400 28.369 37.229 206,5
3 9:07:29.981 1:33.267 28.079 28.096 37.092 206,5
4 9:09:11.281 1:41.300 30.702 29.815 40.783 216,9
(30) Cesar Ramos
1 9:04:02.447 1:45.836 32.092 31.691 42.053 187,2
2 9:05:45.416 1:42.969 31.186 30.681 41.102 190,8
3 9:07:31.097 1:45.681 32.664 30.442 42.575 200,4
4 9:09:12.339 1:41.242 30.537 30.173 40.532 205,7
(4) Julio Campos
pl 9:04:00.645 1:46.871 31.729 31.179 173,6
2 9:05:55.273 1:54.628 29.119 40.283
3 9:07:29.423 1:34.150 28.368 28.301 37.481 204,5
4 9:09:18.270 1:48.847 34.922 32.310 41.615 203,0
(18) Allam Khodair
1 9:04:03.371 1:45.753 31.923 31.379 42.451 170,9
2 9:05:45.941 1:42.570 31.486 30.309 40.775 187,8
3 9:07:26.150 1:40.209 30.622 29.632 39.955 195,7
4 9:09:20.028 1:53.878 37.356 35.390 41.132 161,9
(0) Caca Bueno
1 9:03:56.522 1:46.890 30.767 33.524 42.599 198,9
2 9:05:40.983 1:44.461 31.027 31.306 42.128 192,5
p3 9:07:23.006 1:42.023 29.931 29.153 185,6
p4 9:14:50.299 7:27.293 31.968
(28) Enzo Elias
1 9:30:55.971 6:21.910 33.542 42.616
2 9:32:41.992 1:46.021 33.068 31.581 41.372 198,5
3 9:34:26.828 1:44.836 32.652 31.360 40.824 200,4
p4 9:36:13.470 1:46.642 31.691 31.001 202,2
(120) Vitor Baptista
1 9:32:59.046 1:46.327 32.617 32.743 40.967 181,8
2 9:34:41.948 1:42.902 31.810 30.700 40.392 201,1
3 9:36:24.189 1:42.241 31.492 30.376 40.373 201,9
4 9:38:05.668 1:41.479 31.265 30.257 39.957 202,2
(21) Thiago Camilo
1 9:33:03.411 1:51.102 34.386 33.211 43.505 149,6
2 9:34:48.992 1:45.581 33.050 31.080 41.451 162,9
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Velocitta, 22 a 24 de marco de 2024

22 Etapa Stock Car Pro Series
Shakedown

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:00:00

Velocitta 3,443 km

22/03/2024 09:00 .

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 S3 SPT
3 9:36:33.735 1:44.743 32.490 30.873 41.380 170,6
4 9:38:15.475 1:41.740 31.317 30.341 40.082 202,6
(90) Ricardo Mauricio
1 9:05:30.937 1:37.610 29.414 29.068 39.128 198,9
2 9:07:04.600 1:33.663 27.980 28.355 37.328 218,6
3 9:08:37.701 1:33.101 28.091 28.036 36.974 218,2
(121) Felipe Baptista
1 9:05:32.333 1:39.930 29.310 29.227 41.393 194,6
2 9:07:07.066 1:34.733 28.771 28.585 37.377 196,4
3 9:08:41.589 1:34.523 28.808 28.333 37.382 196,7
(11) Gaetano Di Mauro
1 9:03:30.309 1:37.935 29.351 28.792 39.792 200,7
p2 9:05:36.435 2:06.126 36.526 40.537 132,2
3 9:09:09.017 3:32.582 29.260 38.681
(8) Rafael Suzuki
1 9:31:02.660 4:40.221 34.148 50.451
p2 9:40:49.059 9:46.399 40.430 48.390 152,8
(44) Bruno Baptista
pl 9:28:55.700 4:44.429 2:36.857 57.745 195,3

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:

ROgeT TO

22/03/2024 09:49:15

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Thiago Azalini
Comissario Desportivo
22/03/2024 09:45:48

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Renan Augusto Casetta Rodrigues
Diretor de Prova
22/03/2024 09:46:26

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Violeta Pernice
Comissario Desportivo
22/03/2024 09:48:09

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
José Mario Santos do Amaral
Comissario Desportivo
22/03/2024 09:49:01

—¥AudaceTech

Page 4/4



